900280442 02/18/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRO-COM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.		01/27/2014	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTO PARTS INDUSTRIAL LTD.
Street Address:	No. 456, Sec. 2, Kwoling Rd., Jhongli City
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	90291
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894273	PROCOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3103885587

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3109098535

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202 Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1013652T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nelson A. Quintero

Address Line 1: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202
Address Line 4: Venice, CALIFORNIA 90291

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0147

OP \$40.00 2894273

900280442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nelson A. Quintero	
Signature:	/Nelson A. Quintero/	
Date:	02/18/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=1013652T_ASSN_140218#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S)

WHEREAS,		
ASSIGNOR	PRO-COM INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Address of Assignor	No. 12, Lane 396, Ming-An Road, Hsin Chuang, Taipei Hsin, TAIWAN	
has adopted, used, and it the United States Patent	s using the mark(s) referenced below, which are registered in and Trademark Office:	
Registration no: 28	94273	
Registered on: 10	-19-2004	
WHEREAS,		
ASSIGNEE	AUTO PARTS INDUSTRIAL LTD.	
Address of Assignee	No. 456, Sec. 2, Kwoling Rd., Jhongli City, Taoyuan County 320, TAIWAN	
is desirous of acquiring s	eaid mark(s) and registration(s) thereof;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above-identified registration(s) thereof.		
Executed by:		
PRO-COM INDUSTRIAL	_CO,, LTD.	
Signature Y. K. Lin	January 27, 2014 Date 201 2 20 15 19	
Name	886 - 3- 28 2 156 9 Telephone	
Pres7dent		
l itie		

QUINTERO LAW OFFICE, PC

Page 1 of 1 Rev. 0712QLO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 02/18/2014